Corvedale C of E Primary School Parents Survey November 2023
How are we doing?

It is our aim to be a school that provides the very best primary education for your child but we — the Governing Body - need your
feedback to help us towards this. Complete the following questionnaire and if you have any further thoughts include them in the
comments. This is especially useful if you think we need to improve. Thank you

38 out of 46 families provided a return to the questionnaire which equalled 83% of parents. The questionnaires
were collected on parents evening. Actual figures are rounded up or down to the nearest % whole number.
2023 turns in black, 2022 returns in red, 2021 return in blue

Excellent Good Needs
improvement
1. Providing a safe and happy place to learn. 29 =76% 8 =21% 1=3%
90 10 -
91 9 -

Comments, absolutely loves the school / there had been some bullying last year but a plan was put in place-now
improved and reassured / happy transition from nursery to reception -has excelled / my child is always happy

coming to school-loves PE

Excellent Good Needs
improvement
2. Ensuring that your child is taught well and makes 27 =71% 11 =29% -
good progress. 84 13 3
72 22 6

Comments, makes excellent progress children particularly enjoy the outdoor activities, / Corvedale is an excellent
environment to progress /shown good progress especially in maths / a termly snap shot would help

Excellent Good Needs
improvement
3. Looking after your child’s well-being. 31 =81% 6=16% 1 =3%
87 13 -
81 13 6

Comments , no problems / the school has been very supportive of our family since we joined the community.

Excellent Good Needs
improvement
4. Providing interesting and well-planned homework. [18 =47% 15 =40% 5 =13%
56 36 8
3% no return 44 44 9

Comments, feels like quite a lot to keep up with, /sometimes could be a bit more challenging /always comes home
with homework every week / homework is well planned but focuses on maths & English

Excellent Good Needs
improvement
5. Promoting positive behaviour. 24 =63% 13 =34% 1 =3%
82 18 -
78 22 -

Comments, a lot of my children talk about the values at home / my child says that children in the year not always
held accountable /some negative behaviour could be addressed more timely /he comes home and says that there

have been no issues in class




Excellent Good Needs
improvement
6. Ensuring that the school is well led and responsive to 24 =63% 12 =32% 2 =5%
your concerns. 72 23 5
3% no return 69 22 6
Comments, if | raise any issues they are dealt with.
Excellent Good Needs
improvement
7. Ensuring that you are fully informed about your 24 =63% 14 =37% -
child’s learning and progress. 56 41 3
47 44 9

updates from the teacher and are kept well informed

Comment, great communications-weekly newsletter / if needed meetings with the teacher /we have regular

Excellent Good Needs
improvement
8. Range of subjects taught. 28 =74% 10 =26% -
87 13 -
78 19 3

Comments, she is interested in all the subjects taught and is excited to come home and tell us about it.

Comments 3 blank = 9%

Excellent Good Needs
improvement
9. Opportunities to take part in extra-curricular 23 =61% 10 =26% 5 =13%
activities (after-school clubs & activities). 56 41 3
34 38 19

Comments, both children love the clubs / maybe more music options / football would be good / more sporting
events/teams / he always takes part where he can / enjoyed attending multi sports and disappointed when she
couldn't attend due to age / would be great to have a larger variety of after school clubs for all ages/

Really pleased that after school now runs until 5.30pm / less sport based -for example science

Excellent Good Needs
improvement
10. Overall I would describe this school as ............ and 27 =71% 10 =26% 1 =3%
would recommend it to others. 74 23 -
1 return left blank 3% 72 28 -

wouldn't change anything / good school that teaches values

Comments, it is an extremely welcoming school that all my children enjoy attending / most definitely, Corvedale is an
amazing environment / attended since age 2 and has loved every aspect from nursery to attending school /




Excellent Good Needs
improvement
11. How well does the school communicate the 20 =53% 16 =42% 2 =5%
importance of children being safe on-line, and the 62 28 3
sites we ask pupils to access? - - -
3 returns left blank
Not a question in 2021
Comments, on the whole it is fine -we haven't heard much about on line safety
Excellent Good Needs
improvement
12. Optional: My child has SEND, and the school gives 6 =55% 4 =36% 1 =9%

them the support they need to succeed.
% scores based on 11 replies
New question this year-no previous data

Comments, very happy with the school / would welcome pre secondary screening,

Any other comments you would like to make? Great school / keep up the good work / no issues regarding my
child's care /they love the school-school is great-good job / holiday club would be helpful

All the parental comments for every question have been included.

My child(ren) is in year: | Nursery | Recep Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yré

not counting Nursery that 1 4 6 6 7 7 10 5

is 45 pupils out of 61 or
74%

Summary.
1.0verall the % of excellent /good responses has stayed constant but there has been an increase in a move to good

rather than excellent responses.

2.Homework still remains an area to look at

3.The variety of extra curricular activities needs looking at and the people/resources needed to deliver it.

4 There is still an overwhelming number of parents (95-97%) who view what the school offers as either excellent or
good. The “needs improvement” except for homework and extra curricular activities is largely equivalent to one
parents response.

5. 97% of our parents would still recommended our school to other parents and feel that it is a safe and happy place
to learn with 100% endorsing that their children are making good progress and 97% believing that good behaviour is
promoted.

XX



